

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30105/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2010 in RSA No. 1107/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S SHIV COTEX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIRGUN AUTO PLAST P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings following the remand made by the High Court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master